
DocuSign Envelope lD: 6F7 F 17 41 -58E7-4E38-8FEC-B9EFEE3TBFEE

Ordinance
Version 3.2 ,a.ledsg,d on VT21
Use for all Ordinances including: TRO, Budget, Zoning, Declantions,
Trust lndenturcs, etc.

RFA Form System

GITY COUNCIL USE ONLY
Date Received:

Tracking #:
Committee:

Committee Date: Hearing Date:
1 

8t Agenda Date: 2d Agenda Date: O Posted ltem #:

All deparfitent ftems rcqulrlng Councll apprcval must be submltled through lhe llayor's Ofrce.

Primary Details
Dept. Tracklng No. BoardApproval Othor Board Name Clty Gouncll Approval

8A7402653 Tulsa Metropolitan Utility O Yes O No
Authority

Emall
j I moore@cityoft u lsa.org

CITY CLERK USE ONLY

DScanned Date: 4, l{ ,2at

Phone

918-526-7809

I

D.partmont
Finance

Contact Namc

Janod Moore

Sub,loc{ (Do!crlptlon)
Water Fund - Recognize current year revenue

Ordlnancc Tlpe
BudgetAmendment

Sec-tlon Townlhlp Range

Addro!3

TRO Tltle No. TRO Subtftle

Zonlng No. PUD No.

Water Fund/Fund 740Mater and Sewer DepartmenUOther Gharges & Servlcee:

TOTAL:
by:

Departmenl:
Legal:
Board:
tlayor:
Other:

f#1

Lot

BA/ CT llumber
8A7402653

PropcrtyrNon+roporty

Plannlng DltHct

$3,500,000.00

$3,500,000.00

Block

Amondlng Ord. No.

Councll Dlrtrlct

Budget
Fundlng Sourc.(.)

Approvals GG
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:

4/L7 /2023

apps.cityoft ulsa.org/RFA/Forms/#lform/prinU9c532cA8452M291 -a€7-a385d bb9d754 112

a



O"Sy,?,,qlFly.glope,lD: 6F7F1741-58E7-4E38-8FEC-B9EFEE3TBFEE 
RFA Form System

Policy Statement
Background lnformatlon
This action will appropriate a total of $3,500,000 ftom recognized revenue in the Water Fund, in the Water and Sewer Department's Other
Services accounts. The additional appropriations are needed due to treating and pumping additional water and the high number of water line
breaks due to the hot and dry year. Cunent year revenue collections are $12,327 ,000 over the budget estimate.

The appropriations will be utilized to cover Payment in Lieu of Taxes ($990,000.00), electrical utilities ($1,010,000.00), and
paving cuts ($1,500,000.00) overages.

Summatlon of tho Requested Actlon
Request Mayor and Council approve the attached Budget Amendment Ordinance appropriating $3,500,000.00 within the Water and Sewer
department, TMUA Water Operating Fund (740).

Emergency Clause?

OYes
ONo

Reason for Emergency Clause

Processing lnformation for Gity Glerk's Office
Post Executlon Processing
D Mail vendor copy (addt'l signature copies attached)
D Must be filed with other governmental entity
D Addtl governmental entity approval(s) required

Additional Routing and Processing Details
No to original budget

apps.cityoftulsa.org/RFfuForms l#lformlprinV9c532c88-d520-4291-af97-a385dbb9d754 2t2



DocuSign Envelope lD. 6F7F'17 41 -58E7-4E3B-8FEC-BgEFEE3TBFEE

(Published in the Tulsa World
,2023)

ORDINANCE NO

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 BUDGET OF
THE CIry OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, BE AND IT IS HEREBY AMENDED
TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF THREE MILLION
FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
($3,500,000.00), FRoM REVENUE RECETVED FROM CHARGES FOR
SERVTCES WTTHTN THE TMUA WATER OPERATTNG FUND (FUND 740),
AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, is
hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Three Million Five Hundred
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,500,000.00), from revenue received from charges
for services within the TMUA Water Operating Fund (Fund740) as follows:

TMUA WATER OPERATING FUND

WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT

Other Services and Charges
Total Fund lncrease

$3,500,000.00
$3.500.000.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its
adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council
Date

Chair of the Council



DocuSign Envelope lD: 6F7 F 17 41 -58E7-4E38-8FEC-B9EFEE3TBFEE

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor: at
Dale Time

G.T. Bynum, Mayor

By

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma,

Time

Mayor
(Seal)

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED

City Attorney

Secretary

at
Date

2
740-06

03127t2023
KNI:slg


